HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 22-

RESOLUTION OF INTENTION TO VACATE A PUBLIC UTILITES EASEMENT AT 603 A STREET AND SETTING THE DATE AND TIME OF THE PUBLIC HEARING

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Hayward intends to vacate a public utility easement at 603 A street, granted to the City and recorded on June 14, 1993 as Instrument No. 93-209864, for the "A" Street Lighting Isolation Project; and

WHEREAS, all City-owned utilities have been subsequently removed from the easement and relocated to the adjacent public right-of-way; and

WHEREAS, the property owner at 603 A Street has requested that this City Council to vacate this public utilities easement as provided for under Section 8320 of the California Streets and Highways Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Hayward intends to vacate the public utilities easement at 603 A Street, more particularly described in Instrument No. 93-209864 recorded June 14, 1993 in the Office of the County Recorder of Alameda County and shall conduct the vacation proceeding pursuant to Section 8320 et. seq. of the California Streets and Highways Code.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a public hearing shall be held in the Council Chambers, 777 B Street, Hayward, California, on Tuesday, May 3, 2022 at 7:00 pm, at which time and place the Council shall afford interested persons an opportunity to be heard prior to vacation of the public utilities easement as described in this Resolution of Intention.

Copies of the Resolution of Intent shall be published in a newspaper of general circulation and posted pursuant to the requirements of the California Streets and Highways Code.

ATTACHMENT II

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA			, 2022
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:			
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:		
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
		ATTEST:	City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
City Attorney	of the City of Hayward		